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UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1

 85  187 1020.69% 1.13% 0.88%Clifford Adkins

 193  328 1351.57% 1.49% 1.54%Natisha Brooks

 77  157 800.63% 0.88% 0.74%Byron Bush

 25  55 300.20% 0.33% 0.26%Roy Dale Cope

 23  36 130.19% 0.14% 0.17%Terry Dicus

 27  61 340.22% 0.38% 0.29%Tom Emerson, Jr.

 393  687 2943.21% 3.25% 3.23%George S. Flinn, Jr.

 5,621  10,046 4,42545.86% 48.93% 47.16%Bill Hagerty

 98  194 960.80% 1.06% 0.91%Jon Henry

 113  205 920.92% 1.02% 0.96%Kent A. Morrell

 33  53 200.27% 0.22% 0.25%Glen L. Neal Jr.

 55  97 420.45% 0.46% 0.46%John E. Osborne

 45  69 240.37% 0.27% 0.32%Aaron L. Pettigrew

 16  32 160.13% 0.18% 0.15%David Schuster

 5,454  9,094 3,64044.49% 40.25% 42.69%Manny Sethi

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Vijay Kumar (W)

 12,258Cast Votes: 97.91%  9,043  21,30197.67% 97.81%

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES District 1, Vote For 1

 160  360 2001.29% 2.19% 1.67%Jay Adkins

 16  38 220.13% 0.24% 0.18%Phil Arlinghaus

 21  38 170.17% 0.19% 0.18%Richard Baker

 8  10 20.06% 0.02% 0.05%Chance L. Cansler

 1,698  2,488 79013.72% 8.66% 11.57%John Clark

 1,490  2,505 1,01512.04% 11.12% 11.65%Rusty Crowe

 1,632  2,646 1,01413.19% 11.11% 12.31%Steve Darden

 21  47 260.17% 0.28% 0.22%Chad Fleenor

 17  30 130.14% 0.14% 0.14%Robert D. Franklin

 1,162  2,522 1,3609.39% 14.91% 11.73%Josh Gapp

 3,097  5,205 2,10825.02% 23.10% 24.21%Diana Harshbarger

 175  261 861.41% 0.94% 1.21%David B. Hawk

 2,565  4,630 2,06520.72% 22.63% 21.53%Timothy Hill

 13  21 80.11% 0.09% 0.10%Chuck Miller

 47  79 320.38% 0.35% 0.37%Carter M. Quillen

 255  621 3662.06% 4.01% 2.89%Nichole Williams

 12,377Cast Votes: 98.86%  9,124  21,50198.54% 98.72%
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TENNESSEE SENATE District 4, Vote For 1

 10,135  17,875 7,740100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jon C. Lundberg

 10,135Cast Votes: 80.95%  7,740  17,87583.59% 82.07%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES District 1, Vote For 1

 2,965  5,724 2,759100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John K. Crawford

 2,965Cast Votes: 82.64%  2,759  5,72486.00% 84.23%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES District 2, Vote For 1

 5,301  8,668 3,367100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bud Hulsey

 5,301Cast Votes: 86.43%  3,367  8,66888.49% 87.22%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES District 3, Vote For 1

 1,787  3,250 1,46371.62% 71.72% 71.66%Scotty Campbell

 708  1,285 57728.38% 28.28% 28.34%Neal Kerney

 2,495Cast Votes: 89.14%  2,040  4,53590.83% 89.89%

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1

 496  883 38726.37% 39.49% 30.86%Marquita Bradshaw

 251  363 11213.34% 11.43% 12.69%Gary G Davis

 471  693 22225.04% 22.65% 24.22%Robin Kimbrough

 513  711 19827.27% 20.20% 24.85%James Mackler

 150  211 617.97% 6.22% 7.38%Mark Pickrell

 1,881Cast Votes: 95.82%  980  2,86195.80% 95.81%

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES District 1, Vote For 1

 606  906 30032.72% 31.25% 32.22%Chris Rowe

 278  406 12815.01% 13.33% 14.44%Larry J. Smith

 968  1,498 53052.27% 55.21% 53.27%Blair Walsingham

 0  2 20.00% 0.21% 0.07%ANTHONY ROCK (W)

 1,852Cast Votes: 94.35%  960  2,81293.84% 94.17%

TENNESSEE SENATE District 4, Vote For 1

 1,699  2,620 921100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Amber Riddle

 1,699Cast Votes: 86.55%  921  2,62090.03% 87.74%
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TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES District 1, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES District 2, Vote For 1

 824  1,248 424100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Arvil Love Jr

 824Cast Votes: 87.85%  424  1,24890.41% 88.70%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES District 3, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

PUBLIC DEFENDER Judicial District 2 Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 11,127  19,515 8,388100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Andrew Jackson Gibbons

 11,127Cast Votes: 76.17%  8,388  19,51581.22% 78.26%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 11 Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 1,230  1,910 680100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tim Bradshaw

 1,230Cast Votes: 70.21%  680  1,91076.23% 72.24%

ASSESSOR of PROPERTY, Vote For 1

 11,409  19,898 8,489100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Donna K Whitaker

 11,409Cast Votes: 78.10%  8,489  19,89882.20% 79.80%

SCHOOL BOARD District 1, Vote For 1

 1,062  1,802 74047.24% 41.48% 44.69%Mark D. Harris

 1,186  2,230 1,04452.76% 58.52% 55.31%Mark A. Ireson

 2,248Cast Votes: 88.43%  1,784  4,03291.82% 89.90%

SCHOOL BOARD District 3, Vote For 1

 1,276  1,969 69365.77% 61.99% 64.39%Matthew A. Spivey

 664  1,089 42534.23% 38.01% 35.61%Mark Vicars Jr.

 1,940Cast Votes: 88.18%  1,118  3,05892.32% 89.65%
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SCHOOL BOARD District 5, Vote For 1

 690  1,349 65931.58% 44.23% 36.71%Jason K. Horton

 1,221  1,908 68755.88% 46.11% 51.92%Randall Jones

 274  418 14412.54% 9.66% 11.37%Grover Blane Starnes

 2,185Cast Votes: 84.92%  1,490  3,67590.14% 86.96%

SCHOOL BOARD District 7, Vote For 1

 821  1,553 73264.44% 64.32% 64.39%Mary Rouse

 453  859 40635.56% 35.68% 35.61%Jane A. Thomas

 1,274Cast Votes: 90.74%  1,138  2,41290.89% 90.81%

CONSTABLE District 1, Vote For 1

 276  617 341100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Randy Rice

 276Cast Votes: 77.97%  341  61783.78% 81.08%

CONSTABLE District 2, Vote For 3

 1,095  1,997 90299.36% 99.89% 99.60%IND Danny A. Baines

 7  8 10.64% 0.11% 0.40%Clyde (Butch) Downs (W)

 1,102Cast Votes: 24.85%  903  2,00526.54% 25.59%

CONSTABLE District 3, Vote For 1

 281  562 281100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Charles K Greenway Jr.

 281Cast Votes: 75.13%  281  56282.65% 78.71%

CONSTABLE District 4, Vote For 3

 1,217  1,886 66932.83% 32.44% 32.69%IND William "Bill" Barr

 1,187  1,881 69432.02% 33.66% 32.61%IND Gary L. Boyd

 1,273  1,937 66434.34% 32.20% 33.58%IND Jerry A. Fleenor

 30  65 350.81% 1.70% 1.13%David L. Peters (W)

 3,707Cast Votes: 61.81%  2,062  5,76959.72% 61.05%

CONSTABLE District 5, Vote For 2

 697  1,474 77750.99% 52.15% 51.59%IND Bo Perry

 670  1,383 71349.01% 47.85% 48.41%IND James Scott Rhymer

 1,367Cast Votes: 60.86%  1,490  2,85764.22% 62.57%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

STATE PRIMARY AND COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY  —  

August 06, 2020

Page 5 of 6

Total Number of Voters : 24,936 of 0 = 0.00%

08/18/2020 01:28 PM

Precincts Reporting 25 of 25 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CONSTABLE District 6, Vote For 3

 1,437  2,345 90833.16% 33.87% 33.43%IND Rodger K. Jones

 1,489  2,399 91034.36% 33.94% 34.20%IND Henry L. Price

 1,408  2,271 86332.49% 32.19% 32.37%IND Mark Wells

 4,334Cast Votes: 64.04%  2,681  7,01565.52% 64.59%

CONSTABLE District 7, Vote For 2

 949  1,735 78645.45% 46.29% 45.83%IND Curtis Akard

 1,139  2,051 91254.55% 53.71% 54.17%IND Robert Kent Harris

 2,088Cast Votes: 66.79%  1,698  3,78668.69% 67.63%

CONSTABLE District 8, Vote For 2

 474  863 38927.88% 26.74% 27.35%IND Jesse R. Griggs

 664  1,214 55039.06% 37.80% 38.48%IND Brian Malone

 562  1,078 51633.06% 35.46% 34.17%IND Larry Mullenix

 1,700Cast Votes: 65.59%  1,455  3,15573.04% 68.83%

CONSTABLE District 9, Vote For 2

 251  423 17217.55% 14.50% 16.17%IND Randall L. Bowers

 481  875 39433.64% 33.22% 33.45%IND Gary Churchwell

 251  430 17917.55% 15.09% 16.44%IND Tim J Lane

 447  888 44131.26% 37.18% 33.94%IND Doug Woods

 1,430Cast Votes: 69.48%  1,186  2,61670.60% 69.98%

CONSTABLE District 10, Vote For 2

 823  1,323 50043.96% 43.18% 43.66%IND J. Scott Anderson

 546  936 39029.17% 33.68% 30.89%IND G Dwain Hittinger

 503  771 26826.87% 23.14% 25.45%IND Rodney G. Pierson

 1,872Cast Votes: 67.58%  1,158  3,03071.75% 69.11%

CONSTABLE District 11, Vote For 3

 612  1,010 39820.40% 23.89% 21.65%IND Marshall H. Buckner

 855  1,329 47428.50% 28.45% 28.48%IND James O. Hagy

 711  1,086 37523.70% 22.51% 23.27%IND Ralph T. King

 822  1,241 41927.40% 25.15% 26.60%IND Lance Sawyer

 3,000Cast Votes: 57.08%  1,666  4,66662.26% 58.83%
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JUVENILE COURT CLERK City of Johnson City, Vote For 1

 32  76 44100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John M Goergen

 32Cast Votes: 66.67%  44  7678.57% 73.08%

Court of Appeals Judge - Western Division Carma Dennis McGee, Vote For 1

 9,166  15,555 6,38979.01% 76.86% 78.11%Retain

 2,435  4,359 1,92420.99% 23.14% 21.89%Replace

 11,601Cast Votes: 79.41%  8,313  19,91480.50% 79.86%


